

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 316 OF 2006

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SECRETARY, MED.COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv
Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv
Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Khattar,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee in respect of issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 5, 11 and 12 within two weeks, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

Counsel for Respondent No. 16 submits that he will file Counter Affidavit during the course of the day. Office may verify the same. Vakalatnama has been filed by the Counsel who is proposing to appear for Respondent Nos. 13 and 18.

In case of compliance, the matter be listed on 10.2.2010.

The name of the Counsel appearing for the petitioner shall be updated.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar