

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.316 OF 2006

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MED.COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Restoration)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Nagaland:

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, AG.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent No.16:

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Union of India.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar