

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.316 OF 2006

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MED.COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Restoration)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent No.16:

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application for restoration is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to move the concerned Ministry of Health with the representation. If no response is given by the concerned Ministry of Health, liberty is given to the petitioner to move the appropriate Court.

The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar